

**Capt. (Retd) Bhopinder Singh Jhobta v. State
of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.12847 of 2025**

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, through V.C., with
Ms. Tara Devi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned
Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of
the respondents. Reply, if any, within a period of six weeks.
List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 21, 2025
(*Vinod*)