

**Capt. (Retd) Bhopinder Singh Jhobta Vs. State  
& Ors.**

**CWP No. 12847/2025**

01.04.2026 Present: Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

Despite grant of repeated opportunities, respondents have not filed the reply.

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General, further three weeks' time, by way of final opportunity, is granted for the aforesaid purpose. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026 (Rohit)